

**STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05**

163 - Jasper City Schools

| Description | EXPENDABLE TRUST | | VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable) | TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS | | VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable) |
|--|---------------------|----------------------|--|---|------------------------|--|
| | Budget | Actual | | Budget | Actual | |
| Revenues | | | | | | |
| State Sources | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$17,551,856.00 | \$7,074,169.98 | (\$10,477,686.02) |
| Federal Sources | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$10,485,085.60 | \$1,519,632.42 | (\$8,965,453.18) |
| Local Sources | \$557,200.00 | \$309,771.36 | (\$247,428.64) | \$11,316,789.00 | \$6,299,786.94 | (\$5,017,002.06) |
| Other Sources | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$3,652,043.00 | \$54,969.62 | (\$3,597,073.38) |
| Total Revenues: | \$557,200.00 | \$309,771.36 | (\$247,428.64) | \$43,005,773.60 | \$14,948,558.96 | (\$28,057,214.64) |
| Expenditures | | | | | | |
| Instructional Services | \$323,620.00 | \$219,816.44 | \$103,803.56 | \$21,380,273.25 | \$7,782,709.57 | \$13,597,563.68 |
| Instructional Support Services | \$21,850.00 | \$1,308.73 | \$20,541.27 | \$6,057,261.55 | \$2,065,597.94 | \$3,991,663.61 |
| Operation & Maintenance Services | \$17,500.00 | \$19,484.65 | (\$1,984.65) | \$4,355,868.57 | \$1,273,792.39 | \$3,082,076.18 |
| Auxiliary Services | \$27,700.00 | \$10,500.13 | \$17,199.87 | \$2,536,747.51 | \$1,152,130.52 | \$1,384,616.99 |
| Expendable Administrative Services | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,259,482.82 | \$456,524.32 | \$802,958.50 |
| Total Outlay | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$11,214,385.52 | \$923,179.67 | \$10,291,205.85 |
| Expendable Service | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,097,110.70 | \$0.00 | \$1,097,110.70 |
| Other Expenditures | \$166,800.00 | \$78,849.60 | \$87,950.40 | \$1,607,332.99 | \$310,274.76 | \$1,297,058.23 |
| Total Expenditures: | \$557,470.00 | \$329,959.55 | \$227,510.45 | \$49,508,462.91 | \$13,964,209.17 | \$35,544,253.74 |
| Other Financing Sources (Uses) | | | | | | |
| Other Financing Sources: | \$13,400.00 | \$46,095.05 | \$32,695.05 | \$996,774.39 | \$532,001.73 | (\$464,772.66) |
| Other Financing Uses: | \$20,900.00 | \$57,879.77 | (\$36,979.77) | \$876,970.00 | \$445,537.58 | \$431,432.42 |
| Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): | (\$7,500.00) | (\$11,784.72) | (\$4,284.72) | \$119,804.39 | \$86,464.15 | (\$33,340.24) |
| Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: | (\$7,770.00) | (\$31,972.91) | (\$24,202.91) | (\$6,382,884.92) | \$1,070,813.94 | \$7,453,698.86 |
| Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: | \$654,604.67 | \$654,017.11 | (\$587.56) | \$23,486,312.88 | \$23,300,197.14 | (\$186,115.74) |
| Ending Fund Balance: | \$646,834.67 | \$622,044.20 | (\$24,790.47) | \$17,103,427.96 | \$24,371,011.08 | \$7,267,583.12 |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.